01 -	26-2001		
	PATENTS ONLY) TRADEMARKS		
101	500036		
I D D Please record Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:	2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest:		
	Name: DELPHI AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS		
GREGORY A. CAZZELL HUBERT B. RILEY	Internal Address: Street Address: 1450 West Long Lake Road, 4 th Floor		
HODERT B. MEET	City: Troy State/Zip: Michigan 48098		
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) and addresses attached?		
. Description of the interest conveyed: ☑ Assignment □ Change of Nam	Name Other: 9/754690		
Security Agreement Merger	90		
Execution Date: <u>DECEMBER 13, and DECEMBER 14, 200</u> Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional			
If this document is being filed together with a new appli			
Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Scott A. McBain DELPHI AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS Legal Staff – Intellectual Property 1450 West Long Lake Road, 4th Floor 	 6. Number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40</u> ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 50-0831 		
Troy, Michigan 48098	8. Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 50-0831.		
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is copy of the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
FRANK C. NICHOLAS, (33,983) Name of Person Signing	Signature JANUARY 3, 2001 Date		
Total number of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments, and document: 2		
Name of Person Signing	Signature		

PATENT REEL: 011451 FRAME: 0318 W

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application DP-304012 entitled

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR BARRIER PROXIMITY DETECTION

for which I executed a declaration dated as indicated below. If the patent application has been filed, I authorize attorney SCOTT A. MCBAIN to insert the application number and filing date of said application here in parentheses (_______ filed ______) when known.

Inventor's signature	Theyong Q. Cancel	Date 13 Dec - 2000
Full name:	GREGORY A. CAZZELL	Declaration dated:
Residence:	Dayton, Ohio 45458	13-Dec-2000
Inventor's signature Full name: Residence:	HUBERT B. RILEY Novi, Michigan 48374	Date <u>14 Re.</u> 2000 Declaration dated: <u>14 Re.</u> 2000

RECORDED: 01/03/2001